
Rank District Section District Commander New Renewal Totals Goal % of Goal

1 PA Dist 0011 C Richard Evans
165 860 1025 920 111.41

2 PA Dist 0005 E Tim Mather Jr.
60 378 438 410 106.83

3 PA Dist 0030 E Thomas Robbins
219 2024 2243 2125 105.55

4 PA Dist 0028 W Patrick N Shaffer 177 2136 2313 2237 103.40

5 PA Dist 0032 W 18 199 217 210 103.33

6 PA Dist 0025 W Daniel Brown
207 2127 2334 2262 103.18

7 PA Dist 0020 W Bill Cononie
157 1561 1718 1671 102.81

8 PA Dist 0018 C Douglas Wright
260 2723 2983 2917 102.26

9 PA Dist 0036 W Don Weis 75 759 834 820 101.71

10 PA Dist 0026 W Clarence Singleton II
163 1879 2042 2012 101.49

11 PA Dist 0019 C Thomas Wolfe
674 6183 6857 6789 101.00

12 PA Dist 0016 C David Shadle
218 1806 2024 2005 100.95

13 PA Dist 0017 C Raymond McDonald
165 2112 2277 2258 100.84

14 PA Dist 0023 W Ray Cooper
307 3094 3401 3389 100.35

15 PA Dist 0022 C Robert Stauffer
408 6537 6945 6922 100.33

16 PA Dist 0014 E 125 1166 1291 1287 100.31

17 PA Dist 0009 E Daniel Citrone
186 1350 1536 1533 100.20

18 PA Dist 0029 W Jerry Schwab
282 3329 3611 3605 100.17

19 PA Dist 0027 W Tom Petro
157 1507 1664 1666 99.88

20 PA Dist 0010 E Kenneth Baldt
218 2593 2811 2822 99.61

21 PA Dist 0033 W William Anchors
117 685 802 813 98.65

22 PA Dist 0012 C Leonard Biel
276 2661 2937 3014 97.45

23 PA Dist 0015 C Randy Hankins
138 1914 2052 2128 96.43

24 PA Dist 0031 W Jason Patrick
197 1946 2143 2223 96.40

25 PA Dist 0021 W Clarence Baer
226 2450 2676 2777 96.36

26 PA Dist 0008 E Donald G Slesinski
138 1006 1144 1223 93.54

27 PA Dist 0013 E Michael Kendricks
83 472 555 612 90.69

28 PA Dist 0001 E John Brown
16 279 295 353 83.57

Detachment Totals 5432 55736 61168 58957 103.75%

Steven M. Cox-Detachment Commander

Anthony Wright-Detachment Adjutant

PA Detachment 05/10/2024



District Section District Commander New Renewal Totals Goal % of Goal

PA Dist 0028 W Patrick N Shaffer 177 2136 2313 2237 103.40

PA Dist 0032 W 18 199 217 210 103.33

PA Dist 0025 W Daniel Brown 207 2127 2334 2262 103.18

PA Dist 0020 W Bill Cononie 157 1561 1718 1671 102.81

PA Dist 0036 W Don Weis 75 759 834 820 101.71

PA Dist 0026 W Clarence Singleton II 163 1879 2042 2012 101.49

PA Dist 0023 W Ray Cooper 307 3094 3401 3389 100.35

PA Dist 0029 W Jerry Schwab 282 3329 3611 3605 100.17

PA Dist 0027 W Tom Petro 157 1507 1664 1666 99.88

PA Dist 0033 W William Anchors 117 685 802 813 98.65

PA Dist 0031 W Jason Patrick 197 1946 2143 2223 96.40

PA Dist 0021 W Clarence Baer 226 2450 2676 2777 96.36

Western Vice Commander Daryl Almendarez 2,083 21,672 23755 23685 100.30%



District Section District Commander New Renewal Totals Goal % of Goal

PA Dist 0011 C Richard Evans 165 860 1025 920 111.41

PA Dist 0018 C Douglas Wright 260 2723 2983 2917 102.26

PA Dist 0019 C Thomas Wolfe 674 6183 6857 6789 101.00

PA Dist 0016 C David Shadle 218 1806 2024 2005 100.95

PA Dist 0017 C Raymond McDonald 165 2112 2277 2258 100.84

PA Dist 0022 C Robert Stauffer 408 6537 6945 6922 100.33

PA Dist 0012 C Leonard Biel 276 2661 2937 3014 97.45

PA Dist 0015 C Randy Hankins 138 1914 2052 2128 96.43

Central Vice Commander Clifford Boyer IV 2304 24,796 27100 26953 100.55%



District Section District Commander New Renewal Totals Goal % of Goal

PA Dist 0005 E Tim Mather Jr. 60 378 438 410 106.83

PA Dist 0030 E Thomas Robbins 219 2024 2243 2125 105.55

PA Dist 0014 E 125 1166 1291 1287 100.31

PA Dist 0009 E Daniel Citrone 186 1350 1536 1533 100.20

PA Dist 0010 E Kenneth Baldt 218 2593 2811 2822 99.61

PA Dist 0008 E Donald G Slesinski 138 1006 1144 1223 93.54

PA Dist 0013 E Michael Kendricks 83 472 555 612 90.69

PA Dist 0001 E John Brown 16 279 295 353 83.57

Eastern Vice Commander Gerald Freeman 1045 9268 10313 10365 99.50%


